ORDINANCE NO. 227

0 0. 7

63: 3

675.33

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORI-DA, PRESCRIBING THE SALARIES TO BE PAID TO OFFICERS HEREIN DESIGNATED.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA:

Section 1: That the salaries set opposite the names of the following described officers of the City of Miami Beach are hereby prescribed and authorized to be paid at the end of each month, for which services are rendered by such officers:

Chief of Police	\$300.00	non	month	
(For use of Auto)	45.00	her	month	
Assistant Chief of Police	250.00	11		
Chief of Detectives and	200.00		1. 1. 1. 1.	
all Sergeants	200.00	11	IT	
All other Police Officers during	200.00	1.		
first year's service	775 00	п		
During service thereafter	175.00		11	
Municipal Judge	185.00		u	
Chief of Fire Department	125.00		u	
Assistant Fire Chief	300.00	11	п	
Captains of Fire Department	250.00	n	11	
Chief Ingreater of Time Department	200.00	11	11	
Chief Inspector of Fire Department	200.00	11	11	
Lieutenants of Fire Department	185.00	u	II	
All new Firemen during probation				
period determined by Chief				
of Fire Department	150.00	11	11	
First Class Firemen (determined				
by examination by Chief of				
Fire Department.)	175.00	u	11	
Second Class Firemen (determined				
by examination by Chief of				
Fire Department.)	165.00	IT	'n	
Third Class Firemen (determined	200.00			
by examination by Chief of				
Fire Department.)	155.00	u	II	
Superintendent of Water Department	375.00	11	u	
Assistant Superintendent of Water	010.00			
Department	250.00	n		
Superintendent of Parks		u		
Building Inspector	250.00			
Plumbing Inspector	300.00			
Electrical Inspector	300.00	u	11	
City Engineer	300.00	11	11	
City Clerk	400.00	11	II	
	500.00	n	n	

Section 2: That no automobile, or cost of operating any, be paid to or on account of the Building Inspector, Plumbing Inspector, Electrical Inspector, Superintendent of Water Works or his Assistant, Superintendent of Parks and the City Clerk. Section 3: That said salaries shall be effective and paid as to all Police and Fire Department officers from and after October 1st, 1925, as to said City Clerk, from and after September 1st, 1925, and as to all other salaries hereby fixed, from and after November 1st, 1925.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 21st day of October, A. D., 1925.

ATTEST:

452 8

President of City Council Toulun C.W.

APPROVED this ____ day of October, A. D., 1925.

First Reading Oct. 10, 1925. Second Reading Oct. 10, 1925. Third Reading Oct. 21, 1925. Posted October <u>31</u>, 1925.

5 3 19

62 0

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF DADE)

5300

I, C. W. TOMLINSON, City Clerk in and for the City of Miami Beach, Florida, do hereby certify that Ordinance No. 227 entitled, "AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, PRE-SCRIBING THE SALARIES TO BE PAID TO OFFICERS HEREIN DESIG-NATED", having been duly passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Miami Beach, has been posted by me in three conspicuous places in the City of Miami Beach, one of which was at the door of the City Hall in said City on the 31st day of October, 1925, and that said Ordinance remained posted for a period of at least thirty days in accordance with the requirements of the City Charter of the said City of Miami Beach.

ND G

63 8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Miami Beach on this the 2nd day of December, A. D., 1925.

City Clerk

